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DISTRICT Il BOYS BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS (2009-2024)

CHAMPIONS

Year: Bowler

2024: Gavin Courtney
2023: Cameron Wegert
2022: Ethan Reimert
2021: Alex Horton

2020: Ayden Davis

2019: Darren Zombro
2018: Alex Horton

2017: Dylan Zimmerman
2016: Ryan Graham

2015: Ben White

2014: Brandon Runk
2013: Barry Kline

2012: Barry Kline

2011: Brendon Yarnall
2010: Garrett Johnson
2009: Justin Hammerstone
*CMS = Championship Match Score

School

Garden Spot
Middletown
Exeter Township
Daniel Boone
Antietam

Cedar Crest
Daniel Boone
Central Dauphin
Conestoga Valley
Warwick

East Pennsboro
Conrad Weiser
Conrad Weiser
Penn Manor
Donegal
Warwick

CMms*
238
246
193
190
255
212
213
237
237
191
208
240
213
225
247
202

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH RESULTS

2024:

2023:

2022:

2021:

2020:

2019:

2018:

2017:

2016:

2015:

2014:

2013:

2012:

2011:

2010:

2009:
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Gavin Courtney, Garden Spot
Matthew Pomian, Cumberland Valley

Cameron Wengert, Middletown
Zach Wentzel, Elizabethtown

Ethan Reimert, Exeter Township
Matthew Pomian, Cumberland Valley

Alex Horton, Daniel Boone
Ayden Davis, Antietam

Ayden Davis, Antietam
Ambrose Shirk, Northern Lebanon

Darren Zombro, Cedar Crest
Tony Lutz, Warwick

Alex Horton, Daniel Boone
Daniel Althouse, Conrad Weiser

Dylan Zimmerman, Central Dauphin
Daniel Althouse, Conrad Weiser

Ryan Graham, Conestoga Valley
Zach Bowers, Penn Manor

Ben White, Warwick
Talon Faust, Wyomissing

Brandon Runk, East Pennsboro
Mike Bortz, Muhlenberg

Barry Kline, Conrad Weiser
Matt Martin, Garden Spot

Barry Kline, Conrad Weiser
Will Welsh, Penn Manor

Brendon Yarnall, Penn Manor
Austin Farwell, Elizabethtown

Garrett Johnson, Donegal
Austin Kissinger, Warwick

Justin Hammerstone, Warwick
Matt Delnick, Garden Spot

238
235

246
200

193
172

190
183

255
177

212
163

213
160

237
212

237
191

191
179

208
193

240
223

213
153

225
208

247
231

202
182
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DISTRICT Il BOYS BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS (2009-2024)

CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL
2 Conrad Weiser

Daniel Boone

Warwick
1 Antietam

Cedar Crest

Central Dauphin
Conestoga Valley
Donegal

East Pennsboro
Exeter Township
Garden Spot
Middletown

Penn Manor

CHAMPIONS BY LADDER POSITION

1 Gavin Courtney, Garden Spot (2024)
Alex Horton Daniel Boone (2021)
Ayden Davis, Antietam (2020)
Darren Zombro, Cedar Crest (2019)
Brandon Runk, East Pennsboro (2014)
Barry Kline, Conrad Weiser (2013)
Garrett Johnson, Donegal (2009)

2 Brendan Yarnell, Penn Manor (2011)
3 Cameron Wegert, Middletown (2023)
4 Alex Horton, Daniel Boone (2018)

Ryan Graham, Conestoga Valley (2016)
Barry Kline, Conrad Weiser (2012)

5 Justin Hammerstone, Warwick (2009)
6 Ethan Reimert, Exeter Township (2022)

Dylan Zimmerman, Central Dauphin (2017)
Ben White, Warwick (2015)
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HIGHEST SCORES, CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH

Score
255

247

246:

240:

238:

23T:

235:

231

225

Bowler, School, Year
Ayden Davis, Antietam (2020)
Opponent: Ambrose Shirk, Northern Lebanon (177)

Garrett Johnson, Donegal, 2010
Opponent: Austin Kissinger, Warwick (231)

Cameron Wegert, Middletown, 2023
Opponent: Zach Wentzel, Elizabethtown (200)

Barry Kline, Conrad Weiser, 2013
Opponent: Matt Martin, Garden Spot (223)

Gavin Courtney, Garden Spot, 2024
Opponent: Matthew Pomian, Cumberland Valley, 235

Dylan Zimmerman, Central Dauphin, 2017
Opponent: Daniel Althouse, Conrad Weiser (212)

Ryan Graham, Conestoga Valley, 2016
Opponent: Zach Bowers, Penn Manor (191)

*Matthew Pomian, Cumberland Valley, 2024
Opponent: Gavin Courtney, Garden Spot (238)

*Austin Kissinger, Warwick, 2010
Opponent: Garrett Johnson, Donegal (247)

Brendan Yarnall, Penn Manor, 2011
Opponent: Austin Farwell, Elizabethtown (208)

*- runner-up
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DISTRICT Il BOYS BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS (2009-2024)

MOST COMBINED PINS, MATCH PLAY

Score
525

503

497

494

493

492

491

478

Bowlers

John Mertz Il
Nick Martin

2014 quarterfinal

Zach Bowers
Dylan Zimmerman
2016 semifinal

Austin Kissinger
Justin Eberhart
2010 semifinal

Will Welsh
Brandon Runk
2012 quarterfinal

Cameron Wegert
Bryce Kline
2023 quarterfinal

Ethan Reimert
Ayden Davis
2022 semifinal

Brenden Wegert
Clay Thomas
2024 quarterfinal

Daniel Althouse
Antonio Reyes
2017 semifinal

Garrett Johnson
Austin Kissinger

2010 championship

School

Manheim Township

Garden Spot

Penn Manor
Central Dauphin

Warwick
Ephrata

Penn Manor
East Pennsboro

Middletown
Central York

Exeter Township
Antietam

Middletown
Central York

Conrad Weiser
Exeter Township

Donegal
Warwick

Score
278
247

257
246

249
248

249
245

248
245

280
212

266
225

264
214

247
231

MOST COMBINED PINS, MATCH PLAY

Score
475

473

463

462

459
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Bowlers
Darren Zombro
Jordan Schell
2019 semifinal

Tony Lutz
Desmond Brown
2019 quarterfinal

Gavin Courtney
Matthew Pomian

2024 championship

Ethan Reimert
Darren Zombro llI
2022 quarterfinal

Brandon Runk
John Mertz Il
2014 semifinal

Talon Faust
Jon Pleger
2015 semifinal

Justin Eberhart
Steve Ritzman
2010 quarterfinal

School
Cedar Crest

Manheim Township

Warwick
Central Dauphin

Garden Spot
Cumberland Valley

Exeter Township
Cedar Crest

East Pennsboro

Manheim Township

Wyomissing
Lancaster Catholic

Ephrata
Elizabethtown

Score
247
228

254
221

238
235

255
208

237
225

232
227

246
213



HIGHEST SINGLE-GAME SCORES (277 and higher)

Score

300

290

288
287

280

279

278

277

Bowler
Cameron Wegert
Matthew Pomian
Aidan Dsouza
Brandon Runk

Cody Shoemaker
Cody Shoemaker

Garrett Johnson
Tim Kiedisch

Ethan Reimert
Alex Horton

Derick Keller

Adam Gehr

Ayden Davis

Matt Bortz

Danny Althouse
Ryan Graham

Brady Harper

Matt Martin

Cody Simet
Matthew Shoemaker

Chis Seng
Jon Pleger
Nick Martin

Bryce Kline
Priest McKenzie
Ayden Davis
Ambrose Shirk
Zach Bowers
Dan Hillery
Austin Young

School
Middletown
Cumberland Valley
Wilson

East Pennsboro

Hanover
Hanover

Donegal
Antietam

Exeter Township
Daniel Boone

Hempfield

Wilson

Antietam

Wilson

Conrad Weiser
Conestoga Valley
Conrad Weiser
Garden Spot
Penn Manor
Hanover

Governor Mifflin
Lancaster Catholic
Garden Spot

Central York
Hempfield
Antietam

Northern Lebanon
Penn Manor
Cumberland Valley
Hempfield

Year

2023 qualifier
2022 indy qualifier
2018 qualifier
2012 qualifier

2011 indy qualifier
2011 qualifier

2010 qualifier
2012 qualifier

2022 semifinal
2018 qualifier

2023 qualifier
2022 qualifier
2020 qualifier
2018 qualifier
2017 qualifier
2015 qualifier
2015 qualifier
2013 qualifier
2012 qualifier
2011 indy qualifier

2016 qualifier
2016 qualifier
2013 qualifier

2023 qualifier
2022 qualifier
2021 qualifier
2020 qualifier
2016 qualifier
2013 qualifier
2012 qualifier

HIGHEST PINFALL TOTALS, QUALIFYING (6 GAMES)

1,472 Ryan Graham, Conestoga Valley (257-254-226-245-246-244), 2018
1,462 Alex Horton, Daniel Boone (245-247-215-234-257-264), 2021
1,438 Jon Pleger, Lancaster Catholic (245-259-215-205-257-257), 2015
1,422 Garrett Johnson, Donegal (232-288-205-237-231-249), 2010
1,412 Danny Althouse, Conrad Weiser (247-235-207-279-230-214), 2017

1,408 Brendon Yarnall, Penn Manor (211-221-269-215-265-227), 2012
Matt Martin, Garden Spot (187-257-223-256-258-227), 2012

1,400 Ayden Davis, Antietam (222-227-279-237-190-245), 2020
Cody Shoemaker, Hanover (268-237-214-200-290-191), 2011

1,394 Brendon Yarnall, Penn Manor (247-193-242-224-245-213), 2011
1,391 Barry Kline, Conrad Weiser (201-235-205-268-258-224), 2013
1,387 Daniel Altohouse, Conrad Weiser (209-224-269-211-236-238), 2018
1,380 Isaac Erickson, Warwick (259-234-210-243-236-198), 2018
1,379 Ryan Graham, Conestoga Valley (239-249-191-238-212-250), 2017
1,378 Matt Martin, Garden Spot (213-206-279-213-221-246), 2013
1,373 Dan Hillery, Cumberland Valley (277-209-211-244-218-214), 2013

HIGHEST PINFALL TOTALS, QUALIFYING (5 GAMES)

1,178 Gavin Courtney, Garden Spot (196-211-235-257-279), 2024
1,162 Severo Gordon, West Perry (246-204-190-254-268), 2024
1,155 Matthew Pomian, Cumberland Valley (252-213-238-249-203), 2024
1,153 Zach Wentzel, Elizabethtown (246-220-235-216-236), 2023
1,150 Priest McKenzie, Hempfield (188-230-277-231-244), 2022
1,138 Ayden Davis, Antietam (214-248-226-247-203), 2022

1,135 Derick Keller, Hempfield (279-259-193-201-203), 2023

1,127 Brenden Wegert, Middletown (238-215-266-210-198), 2024

1,126 Clay Thomas, 236-201-237-256-196), 2024
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DISTRICT Il BOYS BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS (2009-2024)

PLAY QUALIFIERS BY SCHOOL

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY, MATCH PLAY MATCH
119 Gavin Courtney, Garden Spot (258) over Brenden Wegert, Middletown 9:
(139), 2024 semifinal
96 Ayden Davis, Antietam (266) over Blayze Denny, Spring Grove (170), 8
2023 quarterfinal 5
79 Garrett Johnson, Donegal (239) over Ryan Bannon, Exeter (160)
2010 semifinal
78 Nick Tomlinson, Manheim Tonship (244) 9ver Brandon Fisher, Central
Dauphin (166), 2021 championship
78 Ayden Davis, Antietam (255) over Ambrose Shirk (177), Northern 4
Lebanon, 2020 championship
7 Brandon Yamall, Penn Manor (275) over Steven Ritzman, Elizabethtown
(198), 2011 semifinal
74 Austin Farwell, Elizabethtown (212) over Cody Shoemaker, Hanover (138) 3:
2011 semifinal
68 Ethan Reimert Exeter Township (280) over Ayden Davis, Antietam 2.
(212), 2022 semifinal :
Dylan Zimmerman, Central Dauphin (256) over Hayden Capper,
Cumberland Valley (188), 2017 quarterfinal
67 Austin Farwell, Elizabethtown (244) over Gage Okonski, Antietam (177),
2011 quarterfinal
61 Ambrose Shirk, Northern Lebanon (215) over Kolby Bennett, Cedar Crest,
2020 semifinal 1:
60 Barry Kline, Conrad Weiser (213) over Will Welsh, Penn Manor (153),
2012 championship

NARROWEST MARGIN OF VICTORY, MATCH PLAY

1 Barry Kline, Conrad Weiser (192) over Cody Simet, Penn Manor (191),
2012 quarterfinal
Austin Kissinger, Warwick (249) over Justin Eberhart, Ephrata (248),
2010 semifinal

3 Gavin Thomas, Garden Spot (28) over Matthew Pomian, Cumberland
Valley (235), 2024 championship

Cameron Wegert, Middletown (248) over Bryce Kline, Central York (245),
2023 quarterfinal

Matt Detrick, Garden Spot (207) over Bryan Reinsel, Hamburg (198),
2009 semifinal

4 Scott Breisbach, Governor Mifflin (207) over Alan Williams, South Western
(203), 2013 quarterfinal
Will Welsh, Penn Manor (249) over Brandon Runk, East Pennsboro (245),
2012 quarterfinal

RIAA

Warwick
Penn Manor

Antietam
Cedar Crest
Conrad Weiser
Elizabethtown
Garden Spot

Central Dauphin
Conestoga Valley
Cumberland Valley
Exeter Township
Manheim Township

Ephrata
Hempfield

Central York

East Pennsboro
Exeter Township
Donegal

Governor Mifflin
Lancaster Catholic
Middletown

Cocalico

ELCO

Hamburg
Hanover
Manheim Central
McCaskey, J.P.
Muhlenberg
Northern
Northern Lebanon
Schuylkill Valley
South Western
Spring Grove
West Perry
Wyomissing
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